ATTACHMENT 1

ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING
AT
Receptionist (Health Dept.) Hourly $15.34 $18.03
Bi-Weekly $1,227.20  $1,442.40
Annual $31,907.20 $37,502.40
A8
Hourly $15.57 $18.40
Bi-Weekly $1,245.60 $1,472.00
Annual $32,385.60 $38,272.00
A9
Clerk | Hourly $15.98 $18.92
Planning Aide Bi-Weekly $1,278.40 $1,513.60
WIC Clinic Assistant Annual $33,238.40 $39,353.60
WIC Clerk
A-10
GIS Operator Hourly $17.41 $19.57
Bi-Weekly $1,392.80 $1,565.60
Annual $36,212.80 $40,705.60
A-11
Municipal Court Clerk | Hourly $18.66 $21.24
Deputy Registrar Bi-Weekly $1,492.80 $1,699.20
Utility Account Clerk Annual $38,812.80 $44,179.20
Clerk 11
Purchasing Clerk |
A-12
Account Clerk | Hourly $19.29 $21.83
Bi-Weekly $1,543.20 $1,746.40
Annual $40,123.20 $45,406.40
A-13
Clerk Ill Hourly $19.92 $22.61
Secretary | Bi-Weekly $1,593.60 $1,808.80
Dispatcher Annual $41,433.60 $47,028.80
Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk 11
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk Il
Comm. Health Tech.
PC Technician
Lead Library Technician
A-14
Account Clerk I Hourly $20.55 $23.31
Secretary |l Bi-Weekly $1,644.00 $1,864.80
Clerk Specialist | Annual $42,744.00 $48,484.80
Utility Account Clerk 11
Housing Technician
Information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist
Municipal Court Clerk Il (Certified)




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

A-15

Appraiser | Hourly
Crime Analyst | Bi-Weekly
PC Network Technician | Annual

Clerk Specialist 11

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant |

Municipal Court Clerk 11l
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist

Lead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist |l
Records Management Systems Specialist (Police)
GIS Technician |

A-16
Assessment Clerk 1| Hourly
Payroll Clerk Bi-Weekly

Neighborhood Services Inspector Annual
Voting Equipment Technician
Neighborhood Services Liaison

A-17

Account Clerk 11l Hourly
Buyer Assistant || Bi-Weekly
Library Assistant Annual

Accounting Specialist

Grants Acctg. Specialist
Housing Specialist |

Lead Print Shop Technician (*)

A-18

Environmentalist | Hourly
Special Assessments Clerk Bi-Weekly
Housing Specialist Il Annual

Rehab. Specialist
Lead Nieghborhood Services Inspector

A-19

Housing Specialist IIl Hourly
Rehab. Specialist (Cert) Bi-Weekly
PC Network Technician Il Annual

GIS Technician II

A-20

Appraiser || Hourly
Environmentalist || Bi-Weekly
Buyer Annual

Victim Advocate
Crime Analyst ||

A-20.1__(20-A
Hourly
Community Health Ed Coordinator Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1-Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$21.24 $23.89
$1,699.20 $1,911.20
$44,179.20 $49,691.20

$21.83 $24.58
$1,746.40 $1,966.40

$45,406.40 $51,126.40

$22.84 $25.56
$1,827.20 $2,044.80
$47,507.20 $53,164.80

$23.51 $26.26
$1,880.80 $2,100.80
$48,900.80 $54,620.80

$24.63 $27.01
$1,970.40 $2,160.80
$51,230.40 $56,180.80

$25.78 $27.74
$2,062.40 $2,219.20
$53,622.40 $57,699.20

$22.78 $28.47
$1,822.40 $2,277.60
$47,382.40 $59,217.60




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R})

A-21
Video Production Specialist | Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
A-22
Planner | Hourly
Housing Program Coordinator Bi-Weekly
Video Production Specialist || Annual
A-23
Senior Buyer Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
A-24
Building Inspector | Hourly
Planner i1 Bi-Weekly

Lead Neighborhood Services/Bldg I  Annual

A-25

Assistant Assessor Hourly
Electrical Inspector | Bi-Weekly
Plumbing Inspector | Annual

Environmentalist (11

A-26
Electrical Inspector |l Hourly
Plumbing Inspector Il . Bi-Weekly
Annual
A-27
Buitding Inspector li Hourly
Building Inspector Plan Reviewer  Bi-Weekly
Annual
B-05
Clerk Typist Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
B-07
Parking Control Operator Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
B-10
Library Technician Hourly
Circulation Services Representative Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$26.36
$2,108.80
$54,828.80

$27.05
$2,164.00
$56,264.00

$27.73
$2,218.40
$57,678.40

$28.60
$2,288.00
$59,488.00

$29.53
$2,362.40
$61,422.40

$30.41
$2,432.80
$63,252.80

$31.33
$2,506.40
$65,166.40

$12.02
$961.60
$25,001.60

$14.63
$1,162.40
$30,222.40

$15.17
$1,213.60
$31,553.60

$28.59
$2,287.20
$59,467.20

$30.02
$2,401.60
$62,441.60

$31.29
$2,503.20
$65,083.20

$32.19
$2,575.20
$66,955.20

$33.23
$2,658.40
$69,118.40

$34.25
$2,740.00
$71,240.00

$35.27
$2,821.60
$73,361.60

$17.60
$1,408.00
$36,608.00

- $18.40
$1,472.00
$38,272.00

$19.29
$1,543.20
$40,123.20




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING
B-11
Dispatcher (1) Hourly $17.47 $20.55
Bi-Weekly $1,397.60 $1,644.00
Annual $36,337.60 $42,744.00
B-23 (A-23A)
Video Production Specialist (1] Hourly $28.20 $31.61
Bi-Weekly $2,256.00 $2,528.80
Annual $58,656.00 $65,748.80
B-25
Programmer-Analyst Hourly $28.92 $35.34
PC Network Specialist Bi-Weekly $2,313.60 $2,827.20
Annual $60,153.60 $73,507.20
B-26
Network Programmer-Analyst Hourly $29.78 $36.43
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst  Bi-Weekly $2,382.40 $2,914.40
Annual $61,942.40 $75,774.40




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-7
Receptionist (Health Dept.)

A-9

Clerk 1

Planning Aide

WIC Clinic Assistant
WIC Clerk

A-10
GIS Operator

A-11

Municipal Court Clerk |
Deputy Registrar
Utility Account Clerk

- Clerk Il

Purchasing Clerk |

A-12
Account Clerk |

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$15.02
$1,201.60
$31,241.60

$15.24
$1,219.20
$31,699.20

$15.67
$1,253.60
$32,593.60

$17.08
$1,366.40
$35,526.40

$18.27
$1,461.60
$38,001.60

$18.92
$1,513.60
$39,353.60

$17.68
$1,414.40
$36,774.40

$18.03
$1,442.40
$37,502.40

$18.57
$1,485.60
$38,625.60

$19.17
$1,533.60
$39,873.60

$20.80
$1,664.00
$43,264.00

$21.42
$1,713.60
$44,553.60




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule NR)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

A-13

Clerk lll Hourly $19.57 $22.16
Secretary | Bi-Weekly $1,565.60 $1,772.80
Dispatcher Annual $40,705.60 $46,092.80

Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk Il
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk Il

Comm. Health Tech.

PC Technician

Lead Library Technician

A-14

Account Clerk Il Hourly $20.15 $22.85
Secretary Il Bi-Weekly $1,612.00 $1,828.00
Clerk Specialist | Annual $41,912.00 $47,528.00

Utility Account Clerk Il

Housing Technician

Information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist

Municipal Court Clerk Il (Certified)

A-15

Appraiser | Hourly $20.80 $23.41
Crime Analyst | Bi-Weekly $1,664.00 $1,872.80
PC Network Technician | Annual $43,264.00 $48,692.80

GIS Technician |

Clerk Specialist I

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant |

Municipal Court Clerk 11l
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist

Lead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist 1l
Records Management Systems Specialist (Police)




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-16

Assessment Clerk Il

Payroll Clerk

Neighborhood Services Inspector
Voting Equipment Technician
Neighborhood Services Liaison

A-17

Account Clerk Il

Buyer Assistant Il

Library Assistant
Accounting Specialist
Grants Acctg. Specialist
Housing Specialist |

Lead Print Shop Technician

A-18

Environmentalist |

Special Assessments Clerk

Housing Specialist i

Rehab. Specialist

Lead Neighborhood Services Inspector

A-19

Housing Specialist i
Rehab. Specialist (Cert)
PC Network Technician |
GIS Technician |l

A-20

Appraiser |l
Environmentalist Il
Buyer

Victim Advocate
Crime Analyst Il

A-20.1__ (20-A)

Community Health Ed Coordinator

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$21.42
$1,713.60
$44,553.60

$22.37
$1,789.60
$46,529.60

$23.08
$1,846.40
$48,006.40

$24.18
$1,934.40
$50,294.40

$25.26
$2,020.80
$52,540.80

$22.32
$1,785.60
$46,425.60

$24.16
$1,932.80
$50,252.80

$25.04
$2,003.20
$52,083.20

$25.80
$2,064.00
$53,664.00

$26.50
$2,120.00
$55,120.00

$27.20
$2,176.00
$56,576.00

$27.90
$2,232.00
$58,032.00




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-21
Video Production Specialist |

A-22

Planner |

Housing Program Coordinator
Video Production Specialist Il

A-23
Senior Buyer

A-24
Building Inspector |
Planner i

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly

Lead Neighborhood Services/Bldg Inspect Annual

A-25

Assistant Assessor
Electrical Inspector |
Plumbing Inspector |
Environmentalist Il

A-26

Electrical Inspector Il
Plumbing Inspector Il

A-27
Building Inspector |l
Building Inspector Plan Reviewer

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$25.81
$2,064.80
$53,684.80

$26.52
$2.121.60
$55,161.60

$27.19
$2.175.20
$56,555.20

$28.03
$2,242 .40
$58,302.40

$28.98
$2,318.40
$60,278.40

$29.86
$2.,388.80
$62,108.80

$30.75
$2,460.00
$63,960.00

$28.03
$2,242.40
$58,302.40

$29.44
$2,355.20
$61,235.20

$30.69
$2,455.20
$63,835.20

$31.58
$2,526.40
$65,686.40

$32.60
$2,608.00
$67,808.00

$33.57
$2,685.60
$69,825.60

$34.57
$2,765.60
$71,905.60




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule NR)

B-05
Clerk Typist

B-07
Parking Control Operator

B-10
Library Technician

Circulation Services Representative

B-11
Dispatcher (1)

B-23 (A-23A)

Video Production Specialist Il

B-2

()]

Programmer-Analyst
PC Network Specialist

w0

-2

(@]

Network Programmer-Analyst

Network/PC Programmer-Analyst

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016
BEGINNING ENDING

$11.77
$941.60
$24.,481.60

$14.23
$1,138.40
$29,598.40

$14.84
$1,187.20
$30,867.20

$17.14
$1,371.20
$35,651.20

$27.64
$2.211.20
$57,491.20

$28.39
$2,271.20
$59,051.20

$29.24
$2,339.20
$60,819.20

$17.29
$1,383.20
$35,963.20

$18.03
$1,442.40
$37,502.40

$18.92
$1,513.60
$39,353.60

$20.15
$1,612.00
$41,912.00

$30.97
$2,477.60
$64,417.60

$34.72
$2,777.60
$72,217.60

$35.75
$2,860.00
$74,360.00




