(,		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016 BEGINNING ENDING
A-7 Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.34 \$18.03 \$1,227.20 \$1,442.40 \$31,907.20 \$37,502.40
<u>A-8</u>	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.57 \$18.40 \$1,245.60 \$1,472.00 \$32,385.60 \$38,272.00
A-9 Clerk I Planning Aide WIC Clinic Assistant WIC Clerk	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.98 \$18.92 \$1,278.40 \$1,513.60 \$33,238.40 \$39,353.60
A-10 GIS Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.41 \$19.57 \$1,392.80 \$1,565.60 \$36,212.80 \$40,705.60
A-11  Municipal Court Clerk I  Deputy Registrar  Utility Account Clerk  Clerk II  Purchasing Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.66 \$21.24 \$1,492.80 \$1,699.20 \$38,812.80 \$44,179.20
A-12 Account Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.29 \$21.83 \$1,543.20 \$1,746.40 \$40,123.20 \$45,406.40
A-13 Clerk III Secretary I Dispatcher Community Health Educator Municipal Court Clerk II Assessment Clerk I Purchasing Clerk II Comm. Health Tech. PC Technician Lead Library Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.92 \$22.61 \$1,593.60 \$1,808.80 \$41,433.60 \$47,028.80
A-14 Account Clerk II Secretary II Clerk Specialist I Utility Account Clerk II Housing Technician Information Services Technician Clerk/Election Specialist Treasurer's Specialist Municipal Court Clerk II (Certified)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.55 \$23.31 \$1,644.00 \$1,864.80 \$42,744.00 \$48,484.80

·		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016 BEGINNING ENDING
A-15 Appraiser I Crime Analyst I PC Network Technician I Clerk Specialist II Property Room Technician Buyer Assistant I Municipal Court Clerk III Print Shop Technician Dispatcher/Trainer Inspections Specialist Lead Records Bureau Clerk Treasury Specialist II Records Management Systems Sp GIS Technician I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual ecialist (Police)	\$21.24 \$23.89 \$1,699.20 \$1,911.20 \$44,179.20 \$49,691.20
<u>A-16</u>		
Assessment Clerk II Payroll Clerk Neighborhood Services Inspector Voting Equipment Technician Neighborhood Services Liaison	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$21.83 \$24.58 \$1,746.40 \$1,966.40 \$45,406.40 \$51,126.40
<u>A-17</u>		
Account Clerk III Buyer Assistant II Library Assistant Accounting Specialist Grants Acctg. Specialist Housing Specialist I Lead Print Shop Technician (*)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.84 \$25.56 \$1,827.20 \$2,044.80 \$47,507.20 \$53,164.80
<u>A-18</u>		
Environmentalist I Special Assessments Clerk Housing Specialist II Rehab. Specialist Lead Nieghborhood Services Inspe	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual ctor	\$23.51 \$26.26 \$1,880.80 \$2,100.80 \$48,900.80 \$54,620.80
<u>A-19</u>		
Housing Specialist III Rehab. Specialist (Cert) PC Network Technician II GIS Technician II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.63 \$27.01 \$1,970.40 \$2,160.80 \$51,230.40 \$56,180.80
<u>A-20</u>		
Appraiser II Environmentalist II Buyer Victim Advocate Crime Analyst II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.78 \$27.74 \$2,062.40 \$2,219.20 \$53,622.40 \$57,699.20
A-20.1 (20-A)  Community Health Ed Coordinator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.78 \$28.47 \$1,822.40 \$2,277.60 \$47,382.40 \$59,217.60

(		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016 BEGINNING ENDING
<u>A-21</u>		
Video Production Specialist I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.36 \$28.59 \$2,108.80 \$2,287.20 \$54,828.80 \$59,467.20
<u>A-22</u>		
Planner I Housing Program Coordinator Video Production Specialist II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.05 \$30.02 \$2,164.00 \$2,401.60 \$56,264.00 \$62,441.60
<u>A-23</u>		
Senior Buyer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.73 \$31.29 \$2,218.40 \$2,503.20 \$57,678.40 \$65,083.20
<u>A-24</u>		
Building Inspector I Planner II Lead Neighborhood Services/Bldg I	Hourly Bi-Weekly r Annual	\$28.60 \$32.19 \$2,288.00 \$2,575.20 \$59,488.00 \$66,955.20
<u>A-25</u>		
Assistant Assessor Electrical Inspector I Plumbing Inspector I Environmentalist III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.53 \$33.23 \$2,362.40 \$2,658.40 \$61,422.40 \$69,118.40
<u>A-26</u>		
Electrical Inspector II Plumbing Inspector II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$30.41 \$34.25 \$2,432.80 \$2,740.00 \$63,252.80 \$71,240.00
<u>A-27</u>		
Building Inspector II Building Inspector Plan Reviewer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$31.33 \$35.27 \$2,506.40 \$2,821.60 \$65,166.40 \$73,361.60
<u>B-05</u>		
Clerk Typist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$12.02 \$17.60 \$961.60 \$1,408.00 \$25,001.60 \$36,608.00
<u>B-07</u>		
Parking Control Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.53
<u>B-10</u>		
Library Technician Circulation Services Representative	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.17 \$19.29 \$1,213.60 \$1,543.20 \$31,553.60 \$40,123.20

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016 BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>B-11</u>			
Dispatcher (1)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.47 \$1,397.60 \$36,337.60	\$20.55 \$1,644.00 \$42,744.00
B-23 (A-23A)			
Video Production Specialist III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.20 \$2,256.00 \$58,656.00	\$31.61 \$2,528.80 \$65,748.80
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst PC Network Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.92 \$2,313.60 \$60,153.60	\$35.34 \$2,827.20 \$73,507.20
<u>B-26</u>			
Network Programmer-Analyst Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.78 \$2,382.40 \$61,942.40	\$36.43 \$2,914.40 \$75,774.40

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>A-7</u>			
Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly	\$15.02	\$17.68
receptionist (Health Dept.)	Bi-Weekly	\$1,201.60	\$1,414.40
	Annual	\$31,241.60	\$36,774.40
<u>A-8</u>		<b>**</b>	440.00
	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$15.24 \$1,219.20	\$18.03 \$1,442.40
	Annual		\$37,502.40
		. +0.,000.20	φο.,σο <b>Ξ</b> .,σ
<u>A-9</u>			
Clerk I	Hourly	\$15.67	\$18.57
Planning Aide WIC Clinic Assistant	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,253.60	\$1,485.60
WIC Clerk	Annuai	\$32,593.60	\$38,625.60
<u>A-10</u>			
GIS Operator	Hourly	\$17.08	\$19.17
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,366.40	\$1,533.60
	Annual	\$35,526.40	\$39,873.60
A-11			
Municipal Court Clerk I	Hourly	\$18.27	\$20.80
Deputy Registrar	Bi-Weekly	\$1,461.60	\$1,664.00
Utility Account Clerk	Annual	\$38,001.60	\$43,264.00
Clerk II Purchasing Clerk I			i
Turchasing Clerk I	*		
<u>A-12</u>			
Account Clerk I	Hourly	\$18.92	\$21.42
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,513.60	\$1,713.60
	Annual	\$39,353.60	\$44,553.60

		Jan 1 -De	c 31, 2016
		<b>BEGINNING</b>	
A-13 Clerk III Secretary I Dispatcher Community Health Educator Municipal Court Clerk II Assessment Clerk I Purchasing Clerk II Comm. Health Tech. PC Technician Lead Library Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.57 \$1,565.60 \$40,705.60	\$22.16 \$1,772.80
A-14 Account Clerk II Secretary II Clerk Specialist I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.15 \$1,612.00 \$41,912.00	
Utility Account Clerk II Housing Technician Information Services Technician Clerk/Election Specialist Treasurer's Specialist Municipal Court Clerk II (Certified)		·	
,			
A-15 Appraiser I Crime Analyst I PC Network Technician I GIS Technician I Clerk Specialist II Property Room Technician Buyer Assistant I Municipal Court Clerk III Print Shop Technician Dispatcher/Trainer Inspections Specialist Lead Records Bureau Clerk Treasury Specialist II Records Management Systems Special	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.80 \$1,664.00 \$43,264.00	` '

		Jan 1 -De BEGINNING	c 31, 2016 <u>ENDING</u>
A-16 Assessment Clerk II Payroll Clerk Neighborhood Services Inspector Voting Equipment Technician Neighborhood Services Liaison	Hourly	\$21.42	\$24.16
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,713.60	\$1,932.80
	Annual	\$44,553.60	\$50,252.80
A-17 Account Clerk III Buyer Assistant II Library Assistant Accounting Specialist Grants Acctg. Specialist Housing Specialist I Lead Print Shop Technician	Hourly	\$22.37	\$25.04
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,789.60	\$2,003.20
	Annual	\$46,529.60	\$52,083.20
A-18 Environmentalist I Special Assessments Clerk Housing Specialist II Rehab. Specialist Lead Neighborhood Services Inspector	Hourly	\$23.08	\$25.80
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,846.40	\$2,064.00
	Annual	\$48,006.40	\$53,664.00
A-19 Housing Specialist III Rehab. Specialist (Cert) PC Network Technician II GIS Technician II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.18 \$1,934.40 \$50,294.40	· · ·
A-20 Appraiser II Environmentalist II Buyer Victim Advocate Crime Analyst II	Hourly	\$25.26	\$27.20
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,020.80	\$2,176.00
	Annual	\$52,540.80	\$56,576.00
A-20.1 (20-A)  Community Health Ed Coordinator	Hourly	\$22.32	\$27.90
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,785.60	\$2,232.00
	Annual	\$46,425.60	\$58,032.00

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016 BEGINNING ENDING	
A-21 Video Production Specialist I	Hourly	\$25.81	\$28.03
<b>'</b>	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,064.80 \$53,684.80	\$2,242.40 \$58,302.40
<u>A-22</u> Planner I	Hourly	\$26.52	\$29.44
Housing Program Coordinator Video Production Specialist II	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,121.60 \$55,161.60	\$2,355.20 \$61,235.20
A-23 Senior Buyer	Hourly	\$27.19	\$30.69
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,175.20 \$56,555.20	\$2,455.20 \$63,835.20
A-24 Building Inspector I	Hourly	\$28.03	\$31.58
Planner II Lead Neighborhood Services/Bldg Insper	Bi-Weekly ct Annual	\$2,242.40 \$58,302.40	\$2,526.40 \$65,686.40
A-25 Assistant Assessor	Hourly	\$28.98	\$32.60
Electrical Inspector I Plumbing Inspector I Environmentalist III	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,318.40 \$60,278.40	\$2,608.00 \$67,808.00
A-26 Electrical Inspector II	Hourly	\$29.86	\$33.57
Plumbing Inspector II	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,388.80 \$62,108.80	\$2,685.60 \$69,825.60
A-27 Building Inspector II	Hourly	\$30.75	\$34.57
Building Inspector Plan Reviewer	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,460.00 \$63,960.00	\$2,765.60 \$71,905.60

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2016	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>B-05</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.77	\$17.29
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$941.60	\$1,383.20
	Airiuai	\$24,481.60	\$35,963.20
<u>B-07</u>			
Parking Control Operator	Hourly	\$14.23	\$18.03
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,138.40 \$29,598.40	\$1,442.40   \$37,502.40
	7 (III) dai	Ψ20,000.40	ΨΟΙ,002.40
<u>B-10</u>			
Library Technician Circulation Services Representative	Hourly	\$14.84 \$1,187.20	\$18.92
Circulation Services Representative	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,167.20 \$30,867.20	\$1,513.60 \$39,353.60
		, , ,	
<u>B-11</u>	I I l	047.44	<b>400.45</b>
Dispatcher (1)	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$17.14 \$1,371.20	\$20.15   \$1,612.00
	Annual	·	\$41,912.00
B-23 (A-23A)			
Video Production Specialist III	Hourly	\$27.64	\$30.97
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,211.20	\$2,477.60
	Annual	\$57,491.20	\$64,417.60
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$28.39	\$34.72
PC Network Specialist	Bi-Weekly	\$2,271.20	\$2,777.60
	Annual	\$59,051.20	\$72,217.60
<u>B-26</u>			
Network Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$29.24	\$35.75
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Bi-Weekly	\$2,339.20	\$2,860.00
	Annual	\$60,819.20	\$74,360.00